FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. NMC/FIRE/WS/67/2024

Dated: 19/04/2024

Certified that the GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL (name of the building or premises) at OZAR TAL: NIPHAD DIST: NASHIK (address) comprised of Zero basement(s) and 4 (upper floors) owned/ occupied by GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL (name of the institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/ UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 19/04/2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of MRS M. H. CHAUDHARY (name and addresses of the Manager/ Secretary or his representative) and that the building/ premises is fit for occupancy up to classes X (X/XII) With effect from 19/04/2024 for a period of 1 year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

1.

2.

4.



Issued on 19/04/2024 (date of issue) at Nashik (place) by

Signature with Seal: ..

Name : Sanjay K. Bairagi Designation : Chief Fire Officer

Name & Address of Department/ Office: Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Sharanpur Road, P.B.No.-12, Nashik-422001

To

GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL OZAR, NASHIK (MAHARASTRA)

(Name & Address of the Institution)

K SRIDEVI
PRINCIPAL
GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL(CBSE)
OZAR (NASHIK)

MANAGER
GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL (CBSE)
OZAR.NASHIK.